TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| ICF CONSULTING GROUP, INC. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL, INC. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| ICF CONSULTING LIMITED | | 02/20/2008 | PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM |
| ICF CONSULTING PTY LTD | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA |
| ICF/EKO | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: RUSSIAN FEDERATION |
| COMMENTWORKS.COM COMPANY, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF RESOURCES, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| SYSTEMS APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF SERVICES COMPANY, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF CONSULTING SERVICES, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| ICF CONSULTING CANADA, INC. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| SYNERGY, INC. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| ICF PROGRAM SERVICES, L.L.C. | | 02/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| CALIBER ASSOCIATES, INC. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| ADVANCED PERFORMANCE CONSULTING GROUP, INC. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| ENERGAY AND | | Т | RADEMARK |

900103975 REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0587

| ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS, INCORPORATED | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
|---|-------------|--------------------------------------|
| Z-TECH CORPORATION | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| SIMAT, HELLIESEN & EICHNER, INC. | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| KURTH & CO., INC. | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| THE CENTER FOR AIRPORT MANAGEMENT LLC | 102/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| JONES & STOKES ASSOCIATES, INC. | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: |
| ICF CONSULTORIA DO BRASIL LTDA. | 102/20/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: BRAZIL |
| SH&E LMITED | 02/20/2008 | COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 8521 Leesburg Pike |
| Internal Address: | Suite 405 |
| City: | Vienna |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22182 |
| Entity Type: | PENNSYLVANIA STATE CHARTERED BANK: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3266910 | LEAN PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3344044 | LPFM |
| Registration Number: | 3275015 | INCAP |
| Registration Number: | 3314730 | RESPIRE |
| Registration Number: | 3304712 | K-PRISM |
| Registration Number: | 3304800 | GOT GREEN? |
| Registration Number: | 2593580 | ICF C O N S U L T I N G |
| Registration Number: | 2868506 | POWERED BY PERSPECTIVE |
| Registration Number: | 2827304 | POWERED BY PERSPECTIVE |
| Registration Number: | 3043457 | POWERED BY PERSPECTIVE |
| Registration Number: | 3039344 | PERSPECTIVES |
| Registration Number: | 3140726 | CENTER FOR CO-EVOLUTIONARY DEVELOPMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2845154 | ICF'S ASPIRE |
| | | TRADEMARK |

| Registration Number: 2459391 IPM Registration Number: 2471254 NANGAS Registration Number: 2797387 GHGPORTFOLIO Registration Number: 2959175 GEMS Registration Number: 2830635 EMISSION STRATEGIES Registration Number: 2739540 GHGSOLUTIONS Registration Number: 275533 GHGCOSTS Registration Number: 2928147 COACH KLEENAIR Registration Number: 2949025 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2759911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3088873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3187552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 Registration Number: 2471660 Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 7732287 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159048 P2 | Registration Number: | 2806834 | ICF CONSULTING'S ASPIRE |
|--|----------------------|----------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: 2797387 GHGPORTFOLIO Registration Number: 2959175 GEMS Registration Number: 2630635 EMISSION STRATEGIES Registration Number: 2739540 GHGSOLUTIONS Registration Number: 2705533 GHGCOSTS Registration Number: 2949025 COACH KLEENAIR Registration Number: 275911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069673 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 COMMENTWORKS | Registration Number: | 2459391 | IPM |
| Registration Number: 2959175 GEMS Registration Number: 2630635 EMISSION STRATEGIES Registration Number: 2739540 GHGSOLUTIONS Registration Number: 2705533 GHGCOSTS Registration Number: 2928147 COACH KLEENAIR Registration Number: 2949025 Free Coach KLEENAIR Registration Number: 2755911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3187552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 Free Coach | Registration Number: | 2471254 | NANGAS |
| Registration Number: 2630635 EMISSION STRATEGIES Registration Number: 2739540 GHGSOLUTIONS Registration Number: 2705533 GHGCOSTS Registration Number: 2928147 COACH KLEENAIR Registration Number: 2949025 Engistration Number: Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 Engistration Number: Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2797387</th> <th>GHGPORTFOLIO</th> | Registration Number: | 2797387 | GHGPORTFOLIO |
| Registration Number: 2739540 GHGSOLUTIONS Registration Number: 2705533 GHGCOSTS Registration Number: 2928147 COACH KLEENAIR Registration Number: 2949025 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2755911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 ICF Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H20 FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77132879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 778870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2959175</th><th>GEMS</th></td<> | Registration Number: | 2959175 | GEMS |
| Registration Number: 2705533 GHGCOSTS Registration Number: 2928147 COACH KLEENAIR Registration Number: 2949025 Registration Number: 2755911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 ICF Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77199246 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2630635</th> <th>EMISSION STRATEGIES</th> | Registration Number: | 2630635 | EMISSION STRATEGIES |
| Registration Number: 2928147 COACH KLEENAIR Registration Number: 2949025 Engistration Number: 2755911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2755911 MAXPRICEPRO Engistration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 Engistration Number: CF Registration Number: 3306889 ICF ICF Registration Number: 778962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: Serial Proving Foundation of Proving Fou | Registration Number: | 2739540 | GHGSOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: 2949025 Registration Number: 2755911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 Incremental Commental Com | Registration Number: | 2705533 | GHGCOSTS |
| Registration Number: 2755911 MAXSALESPRO Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 ICF Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPE | Registration Number: | 2928147 | COACH KLEENAIR |
| Registration Number: 2758706 MAXPRICEPRO Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 ICF Registration Number: 2441218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2949025</th><th></th></td<> | Registration Number: | 2949025 | |
| Registration Number: 2125130 THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 ICF Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 777159246 P2 Serial Number: 777109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 7886 | Registration Number: | 2755911 | MAXSALESPRO |
| Registration Number: 3069873 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 Image: Caliber Associates Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 777159246 P2 Serial Number: 777109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 2758706 | MAXPRICEPRO |
| Registration Number: 3218951 COMMENTWORKS Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 ICF Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 2125130 | THE JOYCE INSTITUTE |
| Registration Number: 3167552 CALIBER ASSOCIATES Registration Number: 2471660 Pagestration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Pagestration Number: Pagestration Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Pagestration Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 P2 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78869351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 3069873 | COMMENTWORKS |
| Registration Number: 2471660 Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77732287 Serial Number: Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 3218951 | COMMENTWORKS |
| Registration Number: 3306889 ICF Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 3167552 | CALIBER ASSOCIATES |
| Registration Number: 2414218 JONES & STOKES Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 2471660 | |
| Serial Number: 78962139 H2O FOOTPRINT Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 3306889 | ICF |
| Serial Number: 77342879 ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77732287 Serial Number: Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Registration Number: | 2414218 | JONES & STOKES |
| Serial Number: 77159089 PULSEPLUS Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77732287 Serial Number: Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 78962139 | H2O FOOTPRINT |
| Serial Number: 77159246 P2 Serial Number: 77732287 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77342879 | ADVISE IMPLEMENT IMPROVE |
| Serial Number: 77732287 Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77159089 | PULSEPLUS |
| Serial Number: 77109828 GMM Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77159246 | P2 |
| Serial Number: 77109794 GAS MARKET MODEL Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77732287 | |
| Serial Number: 77207059 BEACON Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77109828 | GMM |
| Serial Number: 77097653 TALON Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77109794 | GAS MARKET MODEL |
| Serial Number: 78870738 STRATEGY TO ACTION Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77207059 | BEACON |
| Serial Number: 78870736 STRATEGY INTO ACTION Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 77097653 | TALON |
| Serial Number: 78870002 PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 78870738 | STRATEGY TO ACTION |
| Serial Number: 78869723 PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 78870736 | STRATEGY INTO ACTION |
| Serial Number: 78865351 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 78870002 | PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS |
| | Serial Number: | 78869723 | PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST |
| Serial Number: 78864534 ICF INTERNATIONAL | Serial Number: | 78865351 | ICF INTERNATIONAL |
| | Serial Number: | 78864534 | ICF INTERNATIONAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | M3445.0011 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elizabeth Parsons |
| Signature: | /Elizabeth Parsons/ |
| Date: | 04/11/2008 |

Total Attachments: 28

source=ICF sec agr#page1.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page2.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page3.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page4.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page5.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page6.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page7.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page8.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page9.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page10.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page11.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page12.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page13.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page14.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page15.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page16.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page17.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page18.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page19.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page20.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page21.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page22.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page23.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page24.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page25.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page26.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page27.tif

source=ICF sec agr#page28.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of February 20, 2008 (this "Assignment"), made by ICF INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, ICF CONSULTING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation each of their direct and indirect subsidiaries party hereto, and each other "Borrower" party from time to time to the hereinafter defined Loan Agreement (collectively, the "Borrowers") in favor of CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, a Pennsylvania state chartered bank ("Citizens Bank"), acting in the capacity as Administrative Agent for the hereinafter defined Lenders ("Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Business Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 20, 2008, by and among (a) the Borrowers, (b) the Administrative Agent, (c) Citizens Bank, acting in its capacity as the Swing Line Lender, (d) Citizens Bank and each other "Lender" party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders") and (e) RBS Securities Corporation (d/b/a RBS Greenwich Capital), as sole and exclusive lead arranger and sole and exclusive book running manager (the "Loan Agreement"), and to further evidence the Administrative Agent's lien on the Collateral (as defined in the Loan Agreement), the Borrowers have agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment to the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrowers hereby agree as follows:

- I. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.
- PROPERTY. The Borrowers hereby assign and transfer to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of each Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under all patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, copyright applications, trade names, trade secrets and licenses owned or utilized by such Borrower (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including the patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, copyright applications, trade names, trade secrets and licenses set forth on the Schedule attached hereto.
- III. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Assignment are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the Loan Agreement. The Borrowers hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrowers has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BORROWERS:

| ATTEST: [Corporate Seal] By: Name: Terrance McGovern | ICF INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Name: Title: Alan Stewart CFO |
|--|---|
| ATTEST: [Corporate Seal] By: Name: Terrance McGovern | ICF CONSULTING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Name: Alan Stewart Title: CFO |
| WITNESS: | ICF CONSULTING LIMITED, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales |
| Name: Terrance McGovern | Name: Alan Stewart Title: CFO |
| By: Terrance McGovern | ICF CONSULTING PTY LTD, an Australian corporation By: Name: Alan Stewart Title: CFO |
| WITNESS: | ICF/EKO, a Russian corporation |
| By: Ausau Wolf Name: Susau Wolf | By: Name: Terrance McGovern Title: Treasurer |

COMMENTWORKS.COM COMPANY, L.L.C. ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C. ICF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. ICF RESOURCES, L.L.C. SYSTEMS APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. ICF ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. ICF SERVICES COMPANY, L.L.C. ICF CONSULTING SERVICES, L.L.C. ICF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC ICF CONSULTING CANADA, INC. SYNERGY, INC. ICF PROGRAM SERVICES, L.L.C. CALIBER ASSOCIATES, INC. ADVANCED PERFORMANCE CONSULTING GROUP, INC. ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS, INCORPORATED Z-TECH CORPORATION SIMAT, HELLIESEN & EICHNER, INC. SH&E LIMITED KURTH & CO., INC.

JONES & STOKES ASSOCIATES, INC.

THE CENTER FOR AIRPORT MANAGEMENT LLC

Attest/Witness:

By:

Name: Terrance McGovern

By: Name:

Alan Stewart

Title:

CFO

ICF CONSULTORIA DO BRASIL LTDA., a Brazilian limited liability company

| By: | ICF CONSULTING GROUP, IN | ۱C., |
|-----|--------------------------|------|
| | a Delaware corporation | / |

Alan Stewart Name: _ Title: _

ICF CONSULTING SERVICES, By:

L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Alan Stewart CFO Name: __ Title: _

Treasurer

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE

Intellectual Property

ICF CONSULTING GROUP, INC. <u>Intellectual Property Report Update - 12 February 2008</u>

Trademark Matters

| Parent | Trademark | Status |
|-------------------------|---|---|
| ICF International, Inc. | LEAN PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT | Reg. No. 3,266,910 July 17, 2007 Supplemental Register Upgrade from Supplemental Register by Jan 17, 2012 |
| | LPfM Ser. No. 78/905020 | Reg. No. 3,344,044 5 th Nov 27, 12 Nov 27, 2007 |
| | InCaP Ser. No. 78/918933 | Reg. No. 3,275,015 5 th Aug 7, 12 Aug 7, 2007 |
| | RESPIRE Ser. No. 78/919228 | Reg. No. 3,314,730 5 th Oct 16, 12 Oct 16, 2007 |
| | K-PRISM Ser. No. 78/919488 | Reg. No. 3,304,712 5 th Oct 2, 12 Oct 2, 2007 |
| | got green? Ser. No. 78/948796 | Reg. No. 3,304,800 5 th Oct 2, 12 Oct 2, 2007 |
| | H20 FOOTPRINT Intent to Use Ser. No. 78/962139 Classes 35, 39 & 42 | Filed Aug 28, 2006 Published for Opposition by Public on Mar 20, 2007 Notice of Allowance – Jun 12, 07 Has not yet been used in Commerce - Requested Extension of filing until Jun 12, 08 |

STRATEGY TO ACTION

Filed: April 27, 2006

Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35, Notice of Allowance issued Jun 19.

Ser. No. 78/870738

First Extension filed so Statement of

Use to be filed by Jun 19, 2008

PASSION EXPERTISE

RESULTS

Filed: April 26, 2006

Non final refusal of Statement of Use Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35, issued by Examiner on Oct 17, 07

,42)

Response Due Date Apr 17 08

Ser. No. 78/870002

Reg. No. 3,306,889

Ser. No. 78/866102

October 9, 2007 5th 9 Oct '12

ICF INTERNATIONAL

& Design

ICF

Filed: April 19, 2006 Notice of Allowance Issued

Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35

October 16, 2007

, 42)Serial No. 78/865351 Will Require filing of Statement of

Use or Request for Extension by

April 16, 2008

ICF INTERNATIONAL

Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35

Serial No. 78/864534

Filed: April 19, 2006 Notice of Allowance issued

Sep 11, 2007

Will Require filing of Statement of

Use or Request for Extension by

Mar 11, 2008

ADVISE IMPLEMENT

IMPROVE

Intent to Use

Serial No. 77/342879

Classes 9, 35 & 42

Filed Dec 3, 2007

WITH YOU EVERY STEP OF THE WAY

Preparing to file Application

Intent to Use

SECUREPMO SECURITYENERGYPMO Developing Description of Services

ICF Consulting Group, Inc.

ICF Consulting & Design Ser. No. 76/000023

Reg. No. 2,593,580 Jul 16, 2002

5th Jul 16, 07

J. McGrath advised to File Sec 8 &

Sec 15 Declarations

POWERED BY PERSPECTIVE

SECURITYPMO

Ser. No. 76/474369

Reg. No. 2,868,506 Aug 3, 2004

5th Aug 3, 09

POWERED BY PERSPECTIVE

Ser. No. 76/474370

Reg. No. 2,827,304 Mar 30, 2004

5th Mar 30, 09

POWERED BY PERSPECTIVE Ser. No. 76/583126

VE <u>Reg. No. 3,043,457</u> Jan 17, 2006 5th Jan 17, 11

PERSPECTIVES Ser. No. 76/600989 Reg. No. 3,039,344

Jan 10, 2006

5th Jan 10, 11

CENTER FOR CO-EVOLUTIONARY

DEVELOPMENT Ser. No. 78/701323 Reg. No. 3,140,726 5th Sep 5, 11

Sep 5, 2006 Supplemental Register

Subsidiary

ICF Incorporated, LLC

ICF'S ASPIRE

Reg. No. 2,845,154 May 25, 2004

5th May 25, 09

(Intent to Use) Ser. No. 75/849328 (Use Date 12/9/99)

ICF CONSULTING'S

ASPIRE (Intent to Use) Ser. No. 75/849673 (Use Date 12/9/99) Reg. No. 2,806,834 Jan 20, 2004

5th Jan 20, 09

 p^2

(Intent to Use) Ser. No. 77/159089

Class 35

Filed: Apr 18, 2007

No Public Opposition Notice of Allowance Issued Jan 8, 2008 Stmt of Use due Jul 8, 2008 Awaiting Use dates

and Specimen

PULSEPLUS (Intent to Use) Ser. No. 77/159246

Class 35

Filed: Apr 17, 2007
No Public Opposition
Notice of Allowance Issued
Jan 8, 2008 Stmt of Use due

Jul 8, 2008 Awaiting Use dates and Specimen

ICF INTERNATIONAL'S

ASPIRE Intent to Use

Serial No. 787/32287

Class 35

Filed Nov 6, 2007

ICF Resources, LLC

IPM

Serial No. 75/883523

Jun 12, 2001

9th Jun 12, 10

Class 42

Sec 8 & 15 Declaration Accepted

NANGAS

Reg. No. 2,471,254

Reg. No. 2,459,391

Jul 24, 2001

9th Jul 24, 10

Sec 8 & 15 Declaration Accepted

GHG PORTFOLIO

Serial No. 75/893672

Ser. No. 76/491784

Reg. No. 2,797,387

Dec 23, 2003

5th Dec 23, 08

GEMS

Ser. No. 76/574281

Reg. No. 2,959,175

Jun 7, 2005

5th Jun 7, 10

GMM

Filed Feb 16, 2007

Ser. No. 77/109828

Published for Opposition by

Intent to Use

the Public on Jan 8, 2008

GAS MARKET MODEL

Filed Feb 16, 2007

Ser. No. 77/109794

Preparing Response to Nov 30, 2007

Intent to Use

Office Action

BEACON Ser. No. 77207059 Filed Jun 15, 2007

Intent to Use

No Opposition by Public Within 30 days of Publication

Expect Notice of Allowance in

Feb 08

ICF RISK PORTAL

Searched and Preparing Application

ICF Associates, LLC

EMISSION STRATEGIES Reg. No. 2,630,635

Oct 8, 2002

5th Oct 8, 07

& Design Ser. No. 76/218932

ICF decided not to file

Sec 8 & Sec 15 Declarations

GHGSOLUTIONS

Ser. No. 76/218928

Reg. No. 2,739,540

5th Oct 22, 08 Jul 22, 2003

GHGCOSTS

Reg. No. 2,705,533 Apr 8, 2003

5th Apr 8, 08

Ser. No. 76/218934

COACH KLEENAIR

Reg. No. 2,928,147

Ser. No. 76/472948

Feb 22, 2005

5th Feb 22, 10

"HUMAN FIGURE"

No. 76/472945

Reg. No. 2,949,025

May 10, 2005

5th May 10, 10

| | MAXSALESPRO Ser. No. 76/467104 | Reg. No. 2,755,911 Aug 26, 2003 | 5 th Aug 26, 08 |
|---------------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|
| | MAXPOCKETPRO Ser. No. 76/467103 | Reg. No. 2,758,706 Sep 2, 2003 | 5 th Sep 2, 08 |
| | MAXPRICEPRO Ser. No. 76/467,101 | Reg. No. 2,758,706 Sep 2, 2003 | 5 th Sep 2, 08 |
| ICF Consulting Services, LLC | THE JOYCE INSTITUTE Reg. No. 2,125,130 Reg Date Dec 30, 1999 | Sec 8 & 15 Declaration accepted Feb 19, 200 | |
| CommentWorks.Com Company, LLC | COMMENTWORKS Ser. No. 76/618367 | Reg. No. 3,069,873 Mar 21, 2006 | 5 th Mar 21, 11 |
| | COMMENTWORKS Ser. No. 78/725061 | Reg. No. 3,218,951 Mar 13, 2007 | 5 th Mar 13, 12 |
| | | | |

ICF Program Services, LLC TALON

Ser. No. 77/097653

Intent to Use

Filed Feb 2, 2007

Notice of Allowance issued 1 Jan 08

File Specimen and date of Use by 1 Jul 08

Caliber Associates, Inc.

CALIBER ASSOCIATES

Reg. No. 3,167,552 5th Nov 7, 06 Nov 7, 2007

Jones & Stokes

Ser. No. 76/096956

Reg No. 2,471,660

Jul 24, 2001 Sec. 8 & 15 filed

Renewal

9th Jul 24, 11



JONES & STOKES Ser. No. 75/932358 Reg. No. 2,323,218

Dec 19, 2000 Sec. 8 & 15 filed

Renewal

9th Dec 19, 10

Patent Matters

None

Registered Copyrights

ICF Consulting Group

Consulting Services

Registration Certificate

ICF Consulting (Webpage) TX 5-896-358

Subsidiary

ICF Resources Inc.

WPMM Version 4.3*

Registered Certificate TXu 930-187

Copyright Asgnment recorded

08/30/01

WIPM Version 1.0*

Registered Certificate TXu 945-813

Copyright Asgnment recorded 11/07/01

Received Apr 1, 2003

IPM Version 9.0

Registered Certificate TXu 911-335

con't SCHEDULE Intellectual Property

Jones & Stokes Associates

Jones & Stokes Associates

Registered Certificate TXu540007

Project management

Workshop/ prepared by

ID Network

Successful CEQA

Compliance: a stepby-step approach.

Registered Certificate TX33094741

Tidally influenced

Continuous discharge Evaluation model (TIDE) Registered Certificate TXu445032

Analysis, Inc.

Registered Copyright TXu000862713

Addendum ICF Consulting Group Holdings, Inc. Intel Property Report—31 October 2007

Trademark Matters

FILED BY SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY, LLC

| | Trademark | Status |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| ICF Consulting Group Holdings, Inc. | STRATEGY INTO ACTION Intent to Use (Class 35) | Serial No. 78/870736 Filed: April 27, 2006 Express Abandonment Assigned to ICF International |
| | STRATEGY TO ACTION Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35, 42) | Serial No. 78/870738 Filed: April 27, 2006 Notice of Allowance issued June 19, 2007. Statement of Use can be filed with Specimen (have until Dec 19, 2007) Assigned to ICF International |
| | PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35, 42) | Serial No. 78/870002 Filed: April 26, 2006 Non final refusal of Statement of Use issued by Examiner on October 17, 2007 Assigned to ICF International |
| | PASSION EXPERTISE TRUST Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35, 42) | Serial No. 78/860723 Filed: April 26, 2006 Express Abandonment |
| | ICF Serial No. 78/866102 | Reg. No. 3,306,889 October 9, 2007 5 th 9 Oct '12 Assigned to ICF International |

9

ICF INTERNATIONAL & Design

Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35, 42)

Serial No. 78/865351 Filed: April 19, 2006

Notice of Allowance Issued

October 16, 2007
Will Require filing of
Statement of Use

Assigned to ICF International

ICF INTERNATIONAL Intent to Use (Classes 9, 35, 42)

Serial No. 78/864534 Filed: April 19, 2006

Notice of Allowance issued

Sep 11, 2007

Will require filing of
Statement of Use which has
not yet been filed (have
until Mar 11, 2008)

Assigned to ICF International

Proprietary Technology:

- ♦ International Carbon Pricing Tool (InCap™)
- ♦ Energy Asset Decision Support (EADSS TM)
- ♦ Greenhouse Emissions Management (GEMs®)
- ♦ Integrated Planning Model (IPM®)
- ♦ Investment Rating System for Reducing Emissions (RESPIRE ™)
- ★ Kyoto Protocol (K-PRISM TM)
- ◆ Urban Airshed Model (UAM)
- ♦ CommentWorks® E-government Public Participation System
- ► FaultrEASETM Fault Tree Mathematics
- ◆ Regional Collaboration Network (RCN)
- ♦ Regional Monitoring System (RMS)
- Carbon Procurement Vehicles Guide
- ♦ Carbon Tools
- Energy Market Models
- GHG Portfolio
- GMM (Gas Market Model)
- ♦ MAPS

- ♦ MCE (Market Clearing Engine)
- ♦ PowerWorld
- ◆ P2
- ♦ SRC
- ♦ Reg Map
- Energy subscription products
- ♦ Economic Analysis reports (Energy & Climate Change)

Proprietary Technology under development:

- ♦ TALON
- ♦ ICF Secure PMO
- ♦ ICF Early Education Institute
- ♦ ICF Risk Protal

From the Stock Purchase Agreement Relating to the Caliber Entities:

The following is a list of all components, processes or software developed by Caliber or any of the Acquired Subsidiaries as a requirement of any Government Contract, or for which any Governmental Authority paid Caliber or any for the Acquired Subsidiaries some or all of the cost of development:

Caliber Survey Framework

Caliber Performance Measurement Framework

Request Processing System

Training & Technical Assistance Application

Q-Code Qualitative Analysis Tool

From the Stock Purchase Agreement Relating to Energy and Environmental Analysis, Inc.:

Commercial Software and Intellectual Property Rights: (Stock Purchase Agreement Schedule 3.16(a))

- 1) Commercial Software
 - a. CYMA Accounting software
 - b. Compaq FORTRAN Complier 6.6 Patch 3PCAnywhere
 - c. MicroSoft Office 2003
 - d. CYMA Job Cost Module
 - e. SAS (annual subscription)
 - f. Large Scale GRG for FORTRAN
 - g. Frontline Large Scale SQP for Excel
 - h. Visual Numerics IMSL Scientific Subroutine Library for FORTRAN (Required for FERAM)
 - i. IBM APLZ for OS/2, V1.0 Service Level 15
- 2) Copyrights
 - a. EEA Gas Market Data and Forecasting System

- 3) Certificate Registration
 - a. EEA logo
- 4) EEA Intellectual Property
 - a. GMM Gas Market Model (formerly GMDFS)
 - b. Gas Market Data and Forecasting System Output Processor*
 - c. Regional Infrastructure Assessment and Modeling System (RIAMS)*
 - d. DGLM "Gas Market Navigator Daily Gas Load Module"*
 - e. Hydrocarbon Supply Model (HSM)*
 - f. MGU "Monthly Gas Update"*
 - g. CAIR/CAMR Regulatory Tracking System*

*The EEA Intellectual Property listed above are not registered copyrights.

Notwithstanding, the EEA Intellectual Property listed above are included in the definition of Intellectual Property Rights for purposes of all other representations set forth in Section 3.16 [of the Stock Purchase Agreement] and any other section of the Agreement.

Intellectual Property Rights used by, but not owned by EEA: (Stock Purchase Agreement Schedule 3.16(b))

Developed by EEA for Government Clients

Fuel Economy Regulatory Analysis Model (FERAM)

Fuel Economy Model (FEM) and Advanced Technology Vehicle (ATV) modules of the National

Energy Modeling Systems (NEMS) Transportation Model

Industrial Sector Technology Utilization Model (ISTUM-2)

Database of U.S. CHP Facilities

U.S. Government Data

Hydrogen Production & Delivery Performance and Cost Modules (H2A)

Commercial Licenses

Optimal Methods, Inc.

LSGRG2 Code

Lippman Consulting

Client Retainer Gas Supply Database Gas Supply Forecast Model Pipeline Loading Model

IHS/Dwights

North American Pipeline Guide

Rights of Other Persons to Intellectual Property Rights or Intellectual Property: (Stock Purchase Agreement Schedule 3.16(c))

- 1) Gas Monthly Update (annual subscription)
 - Clean Air Task Force
 - Morgan Stanley (PrenTax)
 - Lexicon
 - JP Morgan
- 2) Compass Service (annual subscription)
 - FERC
 - Williams Power Company
 - PPM Energy
 - Union Gas
- 3) Licensees (Gas Market Data and Forecasting System)
 - El Paso Energy
 - DTE
 - Constellation
 - First Energy Solutions Corporation
- 4) CAIR/CAMR Data System (online subscriptions)
 - DTE Energy
 - CGG

Government Data and Software Rights: (Stock Purchase Agreement Schedule 3.16(f))

Developed by EEA for Government Clients (Unlimited Rights)
Fuel Economy Regulatory Analysis Model (FERAM)
Fuel Economy Model (FEM) and Advanced Technology Vehicle (ATV) modules of the National Energy Modeling System (NEMS) Transportation Model Industrial Sector Technology Utilization Model (ISTUM-2)
Database of U.S. CHP Facilities

U.S. Government Data

Hydrogen Production & Delivery Performance and Cost Modules (H2A)

EEA Software and EEA Software Developers: (Stock Purchase Agreement Schedule 3.16(g))

Software

- 1) Commercial Software
 - a. CYMA Accounting Software
 - b. Compaq FORTRAN Compiler 6.6 Patch 3PCAnywhere
 - c. MicroSoft Office 2003
 - d. CYMA Job Cost Module
 - e. SAS (annual subscription)
 - f. Large Scale GRG for FORTRAN
 - g. Frontline Large Scale SQP for Excel
 - h. Visual Numerics IMSL Scientific Subroutine Library for FORTRAN (Required for FERAM)
 - i. IBM APLZ for OS/2, V1.0 Service Level 15
- 2) Copyrights
 - a. EEA Gas Market Data and Forecasting System
- 3) Certificate of Registration
 - a. EEA logo

4) EEA Intellectual Property

- a. Gas Market Data and Forecasting System (GMDFS)
- b. Gas Market Data and Forecasting System Output Processor
- c. Regional Infrastructure Assessment and Modeling System (RIAMS)
- d. DGLM "Gas Market Navigator Daily Gas Load Module"
- e. Hydrocarbon Supply Model (HSM)
- f. MGU "Monthly Gas Update"
- g. CAIR/CAMR Regulatory Tracking System

Technical Documentation: (Stock Purchase Agreement Schedule 3.16(h))

Software

- Gas Market Data and Forecasting System (GMDFS)
- Gas Market Data and Forecasting System Output Processor
- Daily Gas Load Model (DGLM)
- Regional Infrastructure Assessment and Modeling System (RIAMS)
- Hydrocarbon Supply Model (HSM)
- Fuel Economy Regulatory Analysis Model (FERAM)
- Fuel Economy Model (FEM) and Advanced Technology Vehicle (ATV) modules of the National energy Modeling System (NEMS) Transportation Model
- Industrial Sector Technology Utilization Model (ISTUM-2)

Documentation

- Gas Market Data and Forecasting System User Manual and Technical Documentation
- Hydrocarbon Supply Model Technical Documentation
- Market-Based Approaches to Fuel Economy: Computer Code Documentation November 15, 2006 DRAFT
- Update to the Fuel Economy Model (FEM) and Advanced Technology Vehicle (ATV) Modules of the National Energy Modeling System (NEMS)
 Transportation Model October 23, 2000
- ISTUM User and Technical Documentation (Nine Volumes)

Support Program and Compilers

- Compaq FORTRAN Compiler 6.6 Patch 3
- Large Scale GRG for FORTRAN
- Frontline Large Scale SQP for Excel
- Compaq FORTRAN Compiler 6.6 Patch Level C
- Visual Numerics IMSL Scientific Subroutine Library for FORTRAN (Required for FERAM)
- IBM APLZ for OS/2, V1.0 Service Level 15

EEA Software Developers

- Harry Vidas
- Kevin Petak
- Frank Brock
- Doug Elliott

From the Stock Purchase Agreement Relating to Simat, Helliesen & Eichner, Inc.:

Intellectual Property Rights (Merger Agreement Schedule 3.20.1):

- The "Strategy" revenue management system was jointly developed and is jointly owned with SITA.
- Under the Framework Agreement with British Airways (TOR 001, Appendix 2, Section 6(d) and TOR 003, Appendix 2. Section 6(d)), British Airways may act as reference site for the Company. Where British Airways provides references or hosts a site visit, it is entitled to 15% of the license fees as a royalty, subject to certain conditions.
- For LOT Polish Airlines, the Company developed software interfaces between the Company's "Strategy" revenue management system and two reservation systems used by LOT (Atraxis Octopus and LSY). The Company is required to pay a commission or royalty to LOT if it sells these interfaces to others. No such sales have been made to date.
- The Company and the Company Subsidiaries use information (including in the form of databases and data feeds) from a variety of sources, pursuant to various subscriptions and similar arrangements that require periodic payments. These sources include:

- o OAG airline schedules
- US DOT data (purchased through vendor Data Base Products, Inc.): O&D (origin and destination) passenger survey; T-100 flight data for domestic and foreign carriers; and Form 41 financial reports for domestic airlines
- o FAA Aircraft Situation Display to Industry (ASDI) flight plan data
- o Air Transport Intelligence (ATI) (aviation industry news and data)
- o ACAS (aircraft fleet database)
- o JetNet (aircraft fleet database)
- o Ascend (aircraft fleet database)
- o Conklin & de Decker (general aviation aircraft operating cost data)
- o AVITAS Bluebooks (aircraft valuation guide)
- o Airliner Price Guide (aircraft valuation guide)
- o Aircraft Bluebook Digest (aircraft valuation guide)
- o BACK (suite of fleet data)
- o Aviation Week

Jones & Stokes Associates, Inc. - See Attached (from Merger Agreement Schedule 3.20.2)

International Trademark List - See Attached

Jones & Stokes Associates, Inc. Corporate Domain Names

Domain Names

JSANET.com

JonesAndStokes.com

Mobrand.com

Biometric-Services,us

JonesAndStokes.us

ecosystem-diagnosis-and-treatment.com

 ${\it ecosystem-diagnosis-} and {\it -treatment.} us$

marine-enhancement.com

marine-enhancement.us

qualitative-habitat-assessment.com

qualitative-habitat-assessment.us

species-habitat-relationships.com

species-habitat-relationships.us

There are a couple project specific domain names owned by J&S for the specific projects.

Models and Databases relating to environmental consulting

EDT - Ecosystem Diagnostic and Treatment Model

MFS - Managing For Success (an umbrella tool for habitat assessment)

http://www.managingforsuccess.us/Default.aspx

- AHA All "H" (Habitat, Hydro, Harvest, Hatchery), Analyzer
- -"Roll Up Tool" Report generator for analysis of populations
- Probe Marine Fish Enhancement Simulator, for Marine Aquaculture
- Epermiting.org Permit Streamlining for "JARPA" (Joint Aquatic Resource Permit Application)

Copyright Status Chart

| TTTLE | STATUS | REG. NO | OWNER | NOTES |
|---|------------|---|------------------------------|-------|
| Jones & Stokes Associates project management workshop / prepared by ID Network. | Rogistored | TXu540007 | JONES & STOKES ASSOCIATES | |
| Successful CEQA compliance: a step-by-step approach. | Registered | TX3309741 | JONES & STOKES ASSOCIATES | |
| Tidally influenced Registered continuous discharge evaluation model (TIDE) | | TXu445032 JONES AND STOKES ASSOCIATES, INC. | | |

Trademark Status Chart

| MARK | STATUS | APP./REG. NO. | OWNER | NOTES |
|-------------------|------------|------------------|--|-------------|
| DESIGN ONLY | Registered | 2,471,660 | JONES & STOKES ASSOCIATES, INC. (California Corporation) | 多 影論 |
| JONES & STOKES | Registered | 2,414,218 | JONES & STOKES ASSOCIATES, INC. (California Corporation) | |

| Wednesday, February | 19. 2008 Trad | emark.List | | Page |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Frademark | Case Number/Subcase Country Name | Status Class(es) | Application Number/Date | Registration Number/Date |
| CF | 03298500143/ | Published | 2,679,971 | |
| • | Argentina | 09 Int. | 22-Jun-2006 | |
| CF | 03298500144/ | Pending | 2,679,972 | |
| | Argentina | 35 Int. | 22-Jun-2006 | |
| CF . | 03298500145/ | Published | 2,679,973 | • |
| | Argentina | 42 Int. | 22-Jun-2006 | |
| CF | 03298500166/ | Published | 2,721,853 | |
| | Argentina | 39 Int. | 02-Jan-2007 | |
| CF | 03298500113/ | Pending | 1131477 | |
| | Australia | 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 24-Aug-2006 | |
| (CF | 03298500137/ | Published | 828801282 | |
| | Brazil | 09 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | • |
| (CF | 03298500138/ | Published | 828801240 | |
| | Brazil | 35 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF | 03298500139/ | Published | 828801436 | |
| | Brazil | 42 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF | 03298500110/ | Pending | 1,322,411 | |
| | Canada | 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF | 03298500152/ | Pending | 5669447 | |
| | China (Peoples Republic) | 09 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF | 03298500153/ | Pending | | |
| | China (Peoples Republic) | 35 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF | 03298500154/ | Pending | 5669445 | |
| 101 | China (Peoples Republic) | 42 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF | 03298500108/ | Registered | 005388848 | 5388848 |
| | European Community | 09 Int., 35 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int. | 16-Oct-2006 | 16-Oct-2006 |
| ICF | 03298500140/ | Registered | 807103 | 990556 |
| • | Mexico | 09 Int. | 15-Sep-2006 | 28-Jun-2007 |
| ICF | 03298500141/ | Registered | 807104 | 990557 |
| | Mexico | 35 Int. | 15-Sep-2006 | 28-Jun-2007 |

| 7314 | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | | | Accessor Accessed Control Supply |
|-------------------|--|---------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Trademark | Case Number/Subcase Country Name | Status Class(es) | Application Number/Date | Registration Number/Date |
| ICF | 03298500142/ | Registered | 807110 | 991080 |
| | Mexico | 42 Int. | 15-Sep-2006 | 29-Jun-2007 |
| ICF | 03298500109/ | Pending | 2006726471 | |
| | Russian Federation | 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 14-Sep-2006 | |
| ICF | 03298500100/ | Registered | 78/866,102 | 3,306,889 |
| | United States of America | 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 20-Apr-2006 | 09-Oct-2007 |
| CF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500155/ | Published | 2,679,974 | |
| | Argentina | 09 Int. | 22-Jun-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500156/ | Published | 2,679,975 | |
| | Argentina | 35 Int. | 22-Jun-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500157/ | Published | 2,679,976 | |
| | Argentina | 42 Int. | 22-Jun-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500167/ | Pending | 2,721,854 | |
| | Argentina | 39 Int. | 02-Jan-2007 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500123/ | Pending | 1131479 | |
| | Australia | 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 24-Aug-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500158/ | Published | 828801410 | |
| | Brazil | 09 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500159/ | Published | 828801401 | |
| | Brazil | 35 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500160/ | Published | 828801380 | ••• |
| | Brazil | 42 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500120/ | Pending | 1,317,221 | |
| | Canada · | 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 12-Sep-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500146/ | Pending | 5669444 | |
| | China (Peoples Republic) | 09 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500147/ | Pending | - 10 f | |
| | China (Peoples Republic) | 35 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500148/ | Pending | 5669345 | |
| | China (Peoples Republic) | 42 Int. | 19-Oct-2006 | |

| Wednesday, Kebruary 13:2008 | Trac | lemark List | | Page |
|-----------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|--|
| Trademark | Case Number/Subcase Country Name | Status Class(es) | Application Number/Date | Registration Number/Date |
| icf international | 03298500118/ European Community | Pending 09 Int., 35 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int. | 5390232 16-Oct-2006 | *** |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500129/ European Community | Pending 09 Int., 35 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int. | 5390182 16-Oct-2006 | And the state of t |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500149/ Mexico | Registered 09 Int. | 807106 15-Sep-2006 | 990558 28-Jun-2007 |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500150/ Mexico | Registered . | 807107 15-Sep-2006 | 990559 28-Jun-2007 |
| IÇF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500151/ Mexico | Registered 42 Int. | 807108 15-Sep-2006 | 990560 28-Jun-2007 |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500119/ Russian Federation | Pending 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 2006726472 14-Sep-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL | 03298500101/ United States of America | Published 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 78/864,534 19-Apr-2006 | |
| ICF INTERNATIONAL DEVICE | 03298500104/ United States of America | Published 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 78/865,351 19-Apr-2006 | |
| PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS | 03298500161/ Canada | Published 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 1,322,450 26-Oct-2006 | |
| PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS | 03298500162/ European Community | Pending 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 5418546 26-Oct-2006 | |
| PASSION EXPERTISE RESULTS | 03298500103/ United States of America | Published 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int. | 78/870,002 26-Apr-2006 | |
| STRATEGY TO ACTION | 03298500163/ Canada | Pending 35 Int. | 1,322,451 26-Oct-2006 | |
| STRATEGY TO ACTION | 03298500164/ European Community | Pending 35 Int. | 5419023 26-Oct-2006 | - |
| STRATEGY TO ACTION | 03298500102/ United States of America | Published 35 Int. | 78/870,738 27-Apr-2006 | |

RECORDED: 04/11/2008